
 

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order. 
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.   

Page 1 of 1 
i:\2022\0123 pendleton park improvements\20 contractor pay apps, cos, rfis\community center\sicoli construction\co's\co #22 - multi item co\co #22 multi item gc co - draft.doc 

 Change Order No. GC - 22 

 
Date of Issuance: 09/05/2024 Effective Date:  09/14/2023 

Owner:  Town of Pendelton Owner's Contract No.:  #219091-21-049G 

Contractor: Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:  

Engineer:. Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc Engineer's Project No.:  22J1-0123 

Project:  Town of Pendelton Community Center Contract Name:  General Construction 
Contract 

  
The Contract is  modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Multi Item GC Chane Order 

Description:   

Change Request #43 - Concrete Infill at Exterior Doorways, Change Request #44 - Credit for Remaining Gas Service Allowance, Change 

Request #45 - Additional Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets, Change Request #46 - Install of Kitchen Millwork, Change Request #47 - Credit for 

Interior Millwork not Provided, Change Request #48 - Museum Window Drywall and Door Casing Material & Cutting, Change Request #49 - 

Condensate Line Repair & MEP Material Cleanup & Removal, Change Request #50 - FE Cabinet Cutout, Blocking, and Painting Door Trim, 

Change Request #51 - Painting of Ceilings on T&M 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  
[note changes in Milestones if applicable] 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial Completion:  N/A  
$ 1,749,700.00  Ready for Final Payment:  N/A  

 days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change 
Orders No.  GC-1      to No.   GC-21  : 

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change 
Orders No.   N/A     to No.    N/A   : 

 Substantial Completion:    
$ 179,332.25  Ready for Final Payment:      

 days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion:  N/A  
$ 1,929,032.25  Ready for Final Payment:  N/A  

 days or dates 

Increase of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion:  N/A  
$ 15,995.25  Ready for Final Payment:  N/A    

 days or dates 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial Completion:  N/A  
$ 1,945,027.50  Ready for Final Payment:  N/A  

 days or dates 

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 

By:  By:  By:  

 Engineer (if required)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Title: 
Construction Services Manager, 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 

Title
:  

Title
:  

Date: 09/05/2024 Date
:  

 Date
: 

 
 
 

Vice President
9/4/2024



 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#43 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to remove insulation, drill/dowel, and infill with concrete at all exterior doorways, we 
hereby submit the following quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #43:   $  4,838.91 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #43 - Concrete Infill at Doorways (Overtime)

8
16 Hour(s) @ $150/hr (OT) $2,400.00

SCS O&P = $631.16

$4,207.75

Material & Equipment $247.75

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

$1,560.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #43

$0.00

$4,838.91

$0.00

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $195/hr (OT)
SCS Carpenter

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct







 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#44 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to provide credit for remaining Gas Service Allowance, we hereby submit the following 
quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #44:   ($  695.00) 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#45 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to provide additional Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets, we hereby submit the following 
quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #45:   $  1,131.15 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #45 - Additional Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets

0
1

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

$1,131.15

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #45

$0.00

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

Hour(s) @ $100/hr $100.00

SCS O&P = $147.54

$983.61

Material & Equipment $883.61



DATE DUE ESTIMATE #

8/21/2024 8/21/2024 B082124-01

AmBuild Supply, LLC

6605 Pittsford Palmyra Rd #E10

Fairport NY  14450 US

ESTIMATE

TOM FARINA
tfarina@ambuildsupply.com

(973) 441-5725

JL INDUSTRIES FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS (FURNISHED ONLY)

PROJECT

Town of Pendleton Community
Building

Lockport NY

CUSTOMER

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.

4800 Hyde Park Blvd

Niagara Falls NY  14305

BOB SPITULNIK
rspitulnik@ambuildsupply.com

(585) 329-3054

PRODUCT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY U/M RATE AMOUNT

FE10C
JL Industries COSMIC 10E (11340) UL 4A-80BC Fire
Extinguishers  quoted w/ standard J-Hooks included with
all FE's

4.00 EA 94.51 378.04

TAG Extinguisher Tagging 4.00 EA 4.88 19.50

G10F17
JL Industries FE CABINET, AMBASSADOR, 3" RT, FULL
VIEW, CLR
ACR, ALL CRS, ALL WHT, 10 SERIES

2.00 EA 140.99 281.97

LDCVRFE Die Cut Vertical Red FE Lettering 2.00 EA 4.55 9.10

FRTOUT Shipping/ Freight 1.00 LS 195.00 195.00

Plus Applicable Sales Tax and Tariffs 883.61

1Page: of 2



DATE DUE ESTIMATE #

8/21/2024 8/21/2024 B082124-01

AmBuild Supply, LLC

6605 Pittsford Palmyra Rd #E10

Fairport NY  14450 US

ESTIMATE

TOM FARINA
tfarina@ambuildsupply.com

(973) 441-5725

JL INDUSTRIES FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS (FURNISHED ONLY)

PROJECT

Town of Pendleton Community
Building

Lockport NY

CUSTOMER

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.

4800 Hyde Park Blvd

Niagara Falls NY  14305

BOB SPITULNIK
rspitulnik@ambuildsupply.com

(585) 329-3054

PRODUCT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY U/M RATE AMOUNT

•  Prices firm for 30 days from the date of this quote unless otherwise noted.
•  Executed Purchase Order and/or Contract is required prior to any submittals or ordering any materials.
•  Proposal based on quantities and products shown.  Changes and/or substitutions require repricing. No materials inferred or
implied.
•  No fasteners included.
•  No storage or unloading included.
•  Unboxing and/or packaging disposal not included.
•  Taxes, tariffs, shipping, handling not included unless specified.
•  Shipping/Freight is estimated only and will require repricing at the time of shipping.
•  All credit card transactions will incur a 3% processing fee.
•  Delay in Delivery – AmBuild Supply is not to be accountable for delays in delivery of goods or services occasioned by acts of
God, failure of its suppliers to ship or deliver on time, or other circumstances beyond AmBuild Supply's reasonable control,
including, but not limited to, sourcing, shipment or delivery issues caused by, related to or resulting from COVID-19 or other
similar national or global health situations. Factory shipment or delivery dates are best estimates, and in no case shall AmBuild
Supply be liable for any consequential or special damages arising from any delay in provision of services, shipment, or delivery.
•  All invoices due upon receipt. Finance charges will apply for invoices over 30 days.
•  All typographical or clerical errors made by AmBuild Supply in any quotation, acknowledgment or publication are subject to
correction.

DISCLAIMER:

2Page: of 2



 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#46 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to install Kitchen Millwork provided by others, we hereby submit the following quotation 
for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #46:   $  2,167.75 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #46 - Delivery & Install of Kitchen Millwork

2
16 Hour(s) @ $100/hr $1,600.00

SCS O&P = $282.75

$1,885.00

Material & Equipment $25.00

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

$260.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #46

$0.00

$2,167.75

$0.00

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct





 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#47 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to provide credit for Interior Millwork not provided, we hereby submit the following 
quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #47:   ($  500.00) 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#48 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to provide drywall/finish around owner provided Museum Window and to provide door 
casing around door frames (material & cutting only), we hereby submit the following quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #48:   $  2,155.55 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #48 - Museum Window Drywall/Finish & Door Casing Cutting

1
12

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

$2,155.55

$0.00

$130.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #48

$0.00

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

Hour(s) @ $100/hr $1,200.00

SCS O&P = $281.16

$1,874.39

Material & Equipment $544.39











 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#49 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to cut Mechanical condensate line & repair drywall and to clean-up and remove MEP 
material from project area/site so flooring can be installed, we hereby submit the following quotation for Change 
Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #49:   $  1,046.50 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #49 - MEP Drywall  for Condensate Line and MEP Material Cleanup

7
0 Hour(s) @ $100/hr $0.00

SCS O&P = $136.50

$910.00

Material & Equipment

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

$910.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #49

$0.00

$1,046.50

$0.00

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct











 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

August 30, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#50 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to cutout openings for FE Cabinets, install blocking, and to paint additional door trim, we 
hereby submit the following quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #50:   $  1,828.50 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 8/30/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #50 - Fire Extinguisher Boxes Blocking & Painting of Door Trim

3
12

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

$1,828.50

$0.00

$390.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total of CR #50

$0.00

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

Hour(s) @ $100/hr $1,200.00

SCS O&P = $238.50

$1,590.00

Material & Equipment







 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 

September 3, 2024 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#51 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to paint ceilings that were not called to be painted on Time & Material, we hereby submit 
the following quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #51:   $  4,021.89 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 9/3/2024

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #51 - Painting of Ceilings on T&M

4
0 Hour(s) @ $100/hr $0.00

SCS O&P = $78.00

$520.00

Material & Equipment

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

$520.00

$2,835.52

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$425.33
$3,260.85

Total of CR #51

$163.04

$4,021.89

$3,260.85

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

I.C. Construction Services
Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct




















		2024-09-04T16:27:08-0400
	Chris Freese




